
Building and land purchase and endowment
Anonymous DonorBuilding Dedication and Naming $2,000,000

Phase 1 a- completed in 2021
John’s Island Foundation, Brad Lorimier,
and Robert & Gail Parsons
Anonymous Trust
White Family Foundation
Ryan Memorial Fund

Main Basketball Court 

Building Upgrades and AC Instillation
Basketball Court Score Board
Basketball Court Fixtures

$500,000

$500,000
$350,000
$184,000

phase 1 b- completion in 2024
Darlene W. Ryder
Impact 100
Impact 100, and Francesca & Brad Anderson
Francesca & Brad Anderson
Impact 100
Tom & Anna Bain Slater and Bill & Lisa Slater
Ted & Debbie Berghorst
In Memory of Richard M. Haverland
Impact 100 and John’s Island Foundation
James & Joanne Mitchell Charitable Fund
The Ryan Family and Memorial Fund
Anonymous Trust
Blair Family Foundation
Ted & Dawn Michael and Rosemary Haverland
Anonymous Trust
Wanda Lincoln

Center for Academics and Training (CAT) 
CAT Academic Entrance
CAT Computer Lab A
CAT Computer Lab B
CAT Library Room
CAT Private Mentoring Room A 
CAT Private Mentoring Room B
CAT Academic Open Study Room
Technology (computer monitors, printers)
Library Shelving and Furnishings
Basketball/Volleyball Court
Student Dining Hall and Fixtures
Mulitpurpose Training Space
Mezzanine
Boy’s Locker Rooms and Girl’s Locker Rooms
Elevator

$500,000
$100,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$250,000
$600,000
$250,000
$250,000
$550,000
$150,000

These generous donors funded the down payment for our new home!
Francesca and Bradley 
Anderson
Patricia and Timothy Brier

Linda and Jay Knoll
Mark and Patricia Mulvoy
Julie Parker

Mary Buff and Jim Penrose
Ann and Thomas Piper III

Darlene and Tom Ryder
Patricia and Peter M Thompson

east wall of early champions


