# **EAST WALL OF EARLY CHAMPIONS**

## THESE GENEROUS DONORS FUNDED THE DOWN PAYMENT FOR OUR NEW HOME!

Francesca and Bradley Anderson Patricia and Timothy Brier

Elevator

Linda and Jay Knoll Mark and Patricia Mulvoy Julie Parker Mary Buff and Jim Penrose Ann and Thomas Piper III

Wanda Lincoln

Darlene and Tom Ryder Patricia and Peter M Thompson

#### **BUILDING AND LAND PURCHASE AND ENDOWMENT**

Building Dedication and Naming \$2,000,000 Anonymous Donor

### PHASE 1 A-COMPLETED IN 2021

Main Basketball Court	\$500,000	John's Island Foundation, Brad Lorimier,
		and Robert & Gail Parsons
Building Upgrades and AC Instillation	\$500,000	Anonymous Trust
Basketball Court Score Board	\$350,000	White Family Foundation
Basketball Court Fixtures	\$184,000	Ryan Memorial Fund

#### PHASE 1 B- COMPLETION IN 2024

\$500,000	Darlene W. Ryder
\$100,000	Impact 100
\$75,000	Impact 100, and Francesca & Brad Anderson
\$75,000	Francesca & Brad Anderson
\$75,000	Impact 100
\$50,000	Tom & Anna Bain Slater and Bill & Lisa Slater
\$50,000	Ted & Debbie Berghorst
\$50,000	In Memory of Richard M. Haverland
\$50,000	Impact 100 and John's Island Foundation
\$50,000	James & Joanne Mitchell Charitable Fund
\$250,000	The Ryan Family and Memorial Fund
\$600,000	Anonymous Trust
\$250,000	Blair Family Foundation
\$250,000	Ted & Dawn Michael and Rosemary Haverland
\$550,000	Anonymous Trust
	\$100,000 \$75,000 \$75,000 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$250,000

\$150,000